District Legal Description: 

• Lots one (1), Two (2), Three (3), and Four (4) in Madison Industrial Park in Madison, Lake 
County, South Dakota 

• W262.6’ of N334.4’ Lot 9 Auditor’s Fourths Addition to Madison, Lake County, South Dakota 

• The North Three Hundred Thirty-Four and .40 (N 334.4’) Feet of the East Half (E 1/2) of Lot 
Ten (10) of County Auditor’s Fourth Addition to Madison, Lake County, South Dakota 

• The North Three Hundred Thirty-Four and .40 (N 334.4’) Feet of the West Half (W 1/2) of Lot 
Ten (10) of County Auditor’s Fourth Addition to Madison, Lake County, South Dakota 

• The North Two Hundred Twenty-Two Feet (N 222’) EXCEPT the West Two Hundred Fifty-Six 
Feet (W 256’) thereof, of Moffit’s Outlot #1, Madison, Lake County, South Dakota, according to 
the Recorded Plat thereof; and 

• Lot One (1) of the LAIC First Addition of Madison, South Dakota (A Subdivision of Part of Lot 
One (1) of County Auditor’s 4th Addition)

[...]

The Boundaries of the district are determined to be as follows:  

• Lots one (1), Two (2), Three (3), and Four (4) in Madison Industrial Park in Madison, Lake 
County, South Dakota 

• W262.6’ of N334.4’ Lot 9 Auditor’s Fourths Addition to Madison, Lake County, South 
Dakota 

• The North Three Hundred Thirty-Four and .40 (N 334.4’) Feet of the East Half (E 1/2) of 
Lot Ten (10) of County Auditor’s Fourth Addition to Madison, Lake County, South Dakota 

• The North Three Hundred Thirty-Four and .40 (N 334.4’) Feet of the West Half (W 1/2) of 
Lot Ten (10) of County Auditor’s Fourth Addition to Madison, Lake County, South Dakota 

• The North Two Hundred Twenty-Two Feet (N 222’) EXCEPT the West Two Hundred Fifty-
Six Feet (W 256’) thereof, of Moffit’s Outlot #1, Madison, Lake County, South Dakota, 
according to the Recorded Plat thereof; and 

• Lot One (1) of the LAIC First Addition of Madison, South Dakota (A Subdivision of Part of 
Lot One (1) of County Auditor’s 4th Addition)

[...]

CB 23-01 John & Joy Martin-602 NE 1st St, Madison, SD (21045-00300-12010).  John Martin was 
present to discuss his assessment appeal.  Becker reviewed his comparables with the commission.   
INDUSTRIAL DEV CORP EXEMPTION: 
Becker discussed SDCL 10-4-8.1; Seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) of the full and true 
value of the total amount of real property or portion thereof owned by a local industrial development 
corporation is exempt from property taxation. There were two applications:  Lake Area Improvement 

Corp., Lakeview Industrial Park, Tract 1 Berthers 2nd Add exc Lot A Lakeview Ind Park 11th Add &